

**artsound**

User Manual  
Gebruikershandleiding  
Manuel d'utilisation

ArtSound Brainwave07  
Wireless headphones with active noise cancelling  
Cableless headphones with active noise cancelling  
Cableless Bluetooth headphones

**Table of Contents**

English	1
Dutch	12
French	23

Here you'll find the packaging of the Brainwave07 headphones. Please read the user manual carefully and keep it for future reference.

**What's in the box**

Headphones  
USB-C charging cable  
Carrying case

**Overview**

1. Multi-function button
2. Volume Up/Down button
3. Volume Up/Down button
4. ANC button
5. LED indicator
6. USB-C charging port
7. ANC indicator
8. ANC indicator

**Getting started**

Be sure to read the user manual carefully before using the headphones. Please read the user manual carefully and keep it for future reference.

**Pairing with Devices**

As long as the headphones are fully charged, the pairing mode will be activated automatically. To activate pairing mode, press and hold the multi-function button for 5 seconds.

**Bluetooth connection**

The headphones are compatible with Bluetooth-enabled devices. To pair the headphones, go to the Bluetooth settings on your device and select the headphones from the list of available devices.

**Active Noise Cancelling**

The headphones feature Active Noise Cancelling (ANC) technology to reduce background noise. To activate ANC, press and hold the multi-function button for 5 seconds.

**Pairing with Devices**

As long as the headphones are fully charged, the pairing mode will be activated automatically. To activate pairing mode, press and hold the multi-function button for 5 seconds.

**Bluetooth connection**

The headphones are compatible with Bluetooth-enabled devices. To pair the headphones, go to the Bluetooth settings on your device and select the headphones from the list of available devices.

**Active Noise Cancelling**

The headphones feature Active Noise Cancelling (ANC) technology to reduce background noise. To activate ANC, press and hold the multi-function button for 5 seconds.

**Pairing with Devices**

As long as the headphones are fully charged, the pairing mode will be activated automatically. To activate pairing mode, press and hold the multi-function button for 5 seconds.

**Bluetooth connection**

The headphones are compatible with Bluetooth-enabled devices. To pair the headphones, go to the Bluetooth settings on your device and select the headphones from the list of available devices.

**Active Noise Cancelling**

The headphones feature Active Noise Cancelling (ANC) technology to reduce background noise. To activate ANC, press and hold the multi-function button for 5 seconds.

**Collapsible Design**

**Technical specifications**

**Model:** Brainwave07  
**Color:** Black  
**Weight:** 210g  
**Dimensions:** 180 x 180 x 60 mm  
**Frequency response:** 20 Hz - 20 kHz  
**Impedance:** 32 Ohm  
**Power handling:** 1000 mW  
**Charging time:** 2 hours  
**Usage time:** 30 hours  
**Charging port:** USB-C  
**Material:** Plastic, fabric, metal  
**Country of origin:** China

**FAQ**

**Q: How do I charge the headphones?**  
**A:** The headphones are charged using the USB-C charging cable. Connect the cable to the headphones and a power source.

**Q: How do I activate Active Noise Cancelling?**  
**A:** Press and hold the multi-function button for 5 seconds.

**Q: How do I adjust the volume?**  
**A:** Press the volume up/down buttons on the side of the headphones.

**Q: How do I use the headphones with a smartphone?**  
**A:** Pair the headphones to your smartphone via Bluetooth.

**Warranty conditions**

The headphones are covered by a 2-year warranty. The warranty is valid for the original purchaser of the headphones. The warranty is void if the headphones are damaged due to misuse, accident, or unauthorized repair.

**Warranty claim:** Contact the manufacturer or your local distributor for more information.

**Warranty conditions**

The headphones are covered by a 2-year warranty. The warranty is valid for the original purchaser of the headphones. The warranty is void if the headphones are damaged due to misuse, accident, or unauthorized repair.

**Warranty claim:** Contact the manufacturer or your local distributor for more information.

Be sure to read the user manual carefully before using the headphones. Please read the user manual carefully and keep it for future reference.

**What's in the box?**

Headphones  
USB-C charging cable  
Carrying case

**Overzicht**

1. Multi-function button
2. Volume Up/Down button
3. Volume Up/Down button
4. ANC button
5. LED indicator
6. USB-C charging port
7. ANC indicator
8. ANC indicator

**Van start**

Be sure to read the user manual carefully before using the headphones. Please read the user manual carefully and keep it for future reference.

**Koppelen met apparaten**

Als lang de koptelefoon volledig geladen is, wordt de koppelingmodus automatisch geactiveerd. Om de koppelingmodus te activeren, houdt u de multifunctionele knop 5 seconden ingedrukt.

**Bluetooth-verbinding**

De koptelefoon is compatibel met Bluetooth-toestellen. Om de koptelefoon te koppelen, gaat u naar de Bluetooth-instellingen op uw apparaat en selecteert u de koptelefoon uit de lijst van beschikbare apparaten.

**Actieve ruisvermindering**

De koptelefoon beschikt over actieve ruisvermindering (ANC) om achtergrondruis te verminderen. Om ANC te activeren, houdt u de multifunctionele knop 5 seconden ingedrukt.

**Koppelen met apparaten**

Als lang de koptelefoon volledig geladen is, wordt de koppelingmodus automatisch geactiveerd. Om de koppelingmodus te activeren, houdt u de multifunctionele knop 5 seconden ingedrukt.

**Bluetooth-verbinding**

De koptelefoon is compatibel met Bluetooth-toestellen. Om de koptelefoon te koppelen, gaat u naar de Bluetooth-instellingen op uw apparaat en selecteert u de koptelefoon uit de lijst van beschikbare apparaten.

**Actieve ruisvermindering**

De koptelefoon beschikt over actieve ruisvermindering (ANC) om achtergrondruis te verminderen. Om ANC te activeren, houdt u de multifunctionele knop 5 seconden ingedrukt.

**Knopbesturingselementen**

**Multifunctionele knop:** Druk op deze knop om de koptelefoon te koppelen of de koppelingmodus te activeren. Houd deze knop 5 seconden ingedrukt om de koptelefoon te koppelen of de koppelingmodus te activeren.

**Volumeknoppen:** Druk op deze knoppen om het volume te verhogen of te verlagen.

**ANC-knop:** Druk op deze knop om de actieve ruisvermindering (ANC) te activeren of te deactiveren.

**LED-indicator:** De LED-indicator geeft de status van de koptelefoon aan, zoals de lading en de status van de ANC-functie.

**Collapsible Design**

**Technische specificaties**

**Model:** Brainwave07  
**Color:** Black  
**Weight:** 210g  
**Dimensions:** 180 x 180 x 60 mm  
**Frequency response:** 20 Hz - 20 kHz  
**Impedance:** 32 Ohm  
**Power handling:** 1000 mW  
**Charging time:** 2 hours  
**Usage time:** 30 hours  
**Charging port:** USB-C  
**Material:** Plastic, fabric, metal  
**Country of origin:** China

**FAQ**

**Q: How do I charge the headphones?**  
**A:** The headphones are charged using the USB-C charging cable. Connect the cable to the headphones and a power source.

**Q: How do I activate Active Noise Cancelling?**  
**A:** Press and hold the multi-function button for 5 seconds.

**Q: How do I adjust the volume?**  
**A:** Press the volume up/down buttons on the side of the headphones.

**Q: How do I use the headphones with a smartphone?**  
**A:** Pair the headphones to your smartphone via Bluetooth.

**Garantvoorwaarden**

De koptelefoon wordt beschermd door een 2-jarige garantie. De garantie is geldig voor de oorspronkelijke koper van de koptelefoon. De garantie is niet van toepassing op schade die voortvloeit uit misbruik, ongeluk of het gebruik van niet-goedgekeurde reparaties.

**Garantieclaim:** Neem contact op met de fabrikant of uw lokale distributeur voor meer informatie.

**Garantvoorwaarden**

De koptelefoon wordt beschermd door een 2-jarige garantie. De garantie is geldig voor de oorspronkelijke koper van de koptelefoon. De garantie is niet van toepassing op schade die voortvloeit uit misbruik, ongeluk of het gebruik van niet-goedgekeurde reparaties.

**Garantieclaim:** Neem contact op met de fabrikant of uw lokale distributeur voor meer informatie.

Be sure to read the user manual carefully before using the headphones. Please read the user manual carefully and keep it for future reference.

**Contenu**

Headphones  
USB-C charging cable  
Carrying case

**Apparaat**

1. Multi-function button
2. Volume Up/Down button
3. Volume Up/Down button
4. ANC button
5. LED indicator
6. USB-C charging port
7. ANC indicator
8. ANC indicator

**Mise en route**

Be sure to read the user manual carefully before using the headphones. Please read the user manual carefully and keep it for future reference.

**Connecter avec des appareils**

Assurez-vous que les écouteurs sont complètement chargés avant de commencer à les utiliser. Pour activer le mode de mise en route, appuyez et maintenez enfoncée la touche multifonction pendant 5 secondes.

**Connexion Bluetooth**

Les écouteurs sont compatibles avec les appareils Bluetooth. Pour connecter les écouteurs, allez dans les paramètres Bluetooth de votre appareil et sélectionnez les écouteurs dans la liste des appareils disponibles.

**Suppression Active du Bruit**

Les écouteurs disposent d'une technologie de suppression active du bruit (ANC) pour réduire le bruit de fond. Pour activer l'ANC, appuyez et maintenez enfoncée la touche multifonction pendant 5 secondes.

**Connecter avec des appareils**

Assurez-vous que les écouteurs sont complètement chargés avant de commencer à les utiliser. Pour activer le mode de mise en route, appuyez et maintenez enfoncée la touche multifonction pendant 5 secondes.

**Connexion Bluetooth**

Les écouteurs sont compatibles avec les appareils Bluetooth. Pour connecter les écouteurs, allez dans les paramètres Bluetooth de votre appareil et sélectionnez les écouteurs dans la liste des appareils disponibles.

**Suppression Active du Bruit**

Les écouteurs disposent d'une technologie de suppression active du bruit (ANC) pour réduire le bruit de fond. Pour activer l'ANC, appuyez et maintenez enfoncée la touche multifonction pendant 5 secondes.

**Contrôles bouton**

**Bouton multifonction:** Appuyez sur ce bouton pour activer le mode de mise en route ou pour activer/désactiver l'ANC. Maintenez ce bouton enfoncé pendant 5 secondes pour activer le mode de mise en route ou pour activer/désactiver l'ANC.

**Boutons de volume:** Appuyez sur ces boutons pour augmenter ou diminuer le volume.

**Bouton ANC:** Appuyez sur ce bouton pour activer ou désactiver l'ANC.

**LED:** L'LED indique l'état des écouteurs, comme le niveau de charge et l'état de l'ANC.

**Collapsible Design**

**Specifications techniques**

**Modèle:** Brainwave07  
**Couleur:** Noir  
**Poids:** 210 g  
**Dimensions:** 180 x 180 x 60 mm  
**Fréquence de réponse:** 20 Hz - 20 kHz  
**Impédance:** 32 Ohm  
**Puissance gérée:** 1000 mW  
**Temps de charge:** 2 heures  
**Temps d'utilisation:** 30 heures  
**Port de charge:** USB-C  
**Matériau:** Plastique, tissu, métal  
**Pays d'origine:** Chine

**FAQ**

**Q: How do I charge the headphones?**  
**A:** The headphones are charged using the USB-C charging cable. Connect the cable to the headphones and a power source.

**Q: How do I activate Active Noise Cancelling?**  
**A:** Press and hold the multi-function button for 5 seconds.

**Q: How do I adjust the volume?**  
**A:** Press the volume up/down buttons on the side of the headphones.

**Q: How do I use the headphones with a smartphone?**  
**A:** Pair the headphones to your smartphone via Bluetooth.

**Conditions de garantie**

Les écouteurs sont protégés par une garantie de 2 ans. La garantie est valable pour l'acheteur original des écouteurs. La garantie ne couvre pas les dommages causés par l'usage abusif, les accidents ou les réparations non autorisées.

**Requête de garantie:** Contactez le fabricant ou votre distributeur local pour plus d'informations.

**Conditions de garantie**

Les écouteurs sont protégés par une garantie de 2 ans. La garantie est valable pour l'acheteur original des écouteurs. La garantie ne couvre pas les dommages causés par l'usage abusif, les accidents ou les réparations non autorisées.

**Requête de garantie:** Contactez le fabricant ou votre distributeur local pour plus d'informations.

**artsound**

Headphones  
USB-C charging cable  
Carrying case

**Apparaat**

1. Multi-function button
2. Volume Up/Down button
3. Volume Up/Down button
4. ANC button
5. LED indicator
6. USB-C charging port
7. ANC indicator
8. ANC indicator

**Mise en route**

Be sure to read the user manual carefully before using the headphones. Please read the user manual carefully and keep it for future reference.

**Connecter avec des appareils**

Assurez-vous que les écouteurs sont complètement chargés avant de commencer à les utiliser. Pour activer le mode de mise en route, appuyez et maintenez enfoncée la touche multifonction pendant 5 secondes.

**Connexion Bluetooth**

Les écouteurs sont compatibles avec les appareils Bluetooth. Pour connecter les écouteurs, allez dans les paramètres Bluetooth de votre appareil et sélectionnez les écouteurs dans la liste des appareils disponibles.

**Suppression Active du Bruit**

Les écouteurs disposent d'une technologie de suppression active du bruit (ANC) pour réduire le bruit de fond. Pour activer l'ANC, appuyez et maintenez enfoncée la touche multifonction pendant 5 secondes.

**Connecter avec des appareils**

Assurez-vous que les écouteurs sont complètement chargés avant de commencer à les utiliser. Pour activer le mode de mise en route, appuyez et maintenez enfoncée la touche multifonction pendant 5 secondes.

**Connexion Bluetooth**

Les écouteurs sont compatibles avec les appareils Bluetooth. Pour connecter les écouteurs, allez dans les paramètres Bluetooth de votre appareil et sélectionnez les écouteurs dans la liste des appareils disponibles.

**Suppression Active du Bruit**

Les écouteurs disposent d'une technologie de suppression active du bruit (ANC) pour réduire le bruit de fond. Pour activer l'ANC, appuyez et maintenez enfoncée la touche multifonction pendant 5 secondes.

**Contrôles bouton**

**Bouton multifonction:** Appuyez sur ce bouton pour activer le mode de mise en route ou pour activer/désactiver l'ANC. Maintenez ce bouton enfoncé pendant 5 secondes pour activer le mode de mise en route ou pour activer/désactiver l'ANC.

**Boutons de volume:** Appuyez sur ces boutons pour augmenter ou diminuer le volume.

**Bouton ANC:** Appuyez sur ce bouton pour activer ou désactiver l'ANC.

**LED:** L'LED indique l'état des écouteurs, comme le niveau de charge et l'état de l'ANC.

**Collapsible Design**

**Specifications techniques**

**Modèle:** Brainwave07  
**Couleur:** Noir  
**Poids:** 210 g  
**Dimensions:** 180 x 180 x 60 mm  
**Fréquence de réponse:** 20 Hz - 20 kHz  
**Impédance:** 32 Ohm  
**Puissance gérée:** 1000 mW  
**Temps de charge:** 2 heures  
**Temps d'utilisation:** 30 heures  
**Port de charge:** USB-C  
**Matériau:** Plastique, tissu, métal  
**Pays d'origine:** Chine

**FAQ**

**Q: How do I charge the headphones?**  
**A:** The headphones are charged using the USB-C charging cable. Connect the cable to the headphones and a power source.

**Q: How do I activate Active Noise Cancelling?**  
**A:** Press and hold the multi-function button for 5 seconds.

**Q: How do I adjust the volume?**  
**A:** Press the volume up/down buttons on the side of the headphones.

**Q: How do I use the headphones with a smartphone?**  
**A:** Pair the headphones to your smartphone via Bluetooth.

**Conditions de garantie**

Les écouteurs sont protégés par une garantie de 2 ans. La garantie est valable pour l'acheteur original des écouteurs. La garantie ne couvre pas les dommages causés par l'usage abusif, les accidents ou les réparations non autorisées.

**Requête de garantie:** Contactez le fabricant ou votre distributeur local pour plus d'informations.

**Conditions de garantie**

Les écouteurs sont protégés par une garantie de 2 ans. La garantie est valable pour l'acheteur original des écouteurs. La garantie ne couvre pas les dommages causés par l'usage abusif, les accidents ou les réparations non autorisées.

**Requête de garantie:** Contactez le fabricant ou votre distributeur local pour plus d'informations.